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OSCE Network of Think Tanks and Academic Institutions 
List of Network Partners (as of 22 JAN 2014) 

 
Institute Representative(s) E-mail Participant 

in Threat 
Perception 

Project 
1. Belgrade Centre for 

Security Policy 
Sonja Stojanovic Gajic, 
Director of Belgrade 
Centre for Security Policy 

sonja.stojanovic@bezbednost.org   

2. Carnegie 
Endowment for 
International Peace 

Amb. Jim Collins, 
Director Russia and 
Eurasia Program 

jcollins@ceip.org   

3. Center for 
Strategic Studies 
under the 
President of the 
Republic of Azer-
baijan, Baku 

Azad Garibov 
Research Fellow 

Azad.Garibov@sam.gov.az  

4. Centre for OSCE 
Research (CORE) 
of the Institute for 
Peace Research and 
Security Policy 
(IFSH ) at the 
University of 
Hamburg 

Dr Wolfgang Zellner, 
Head 
Dr Frank Evers, Deputy 
Head 

zellner@ifsh.de 
evers@ifsh.de  

 

5. Centre for Strate-
gic Studies in 
Defence and 
Security at the 
Department of 
National and 
Regional 
Security, 
University of 
National and 
World Economy, 
Sofia, Bulgaria 

Prof. Tsvetan Tsvetkov ttsvetkov@unwe.bg  

6. Clingendael, 
Netherlands Insti-
tute of International 
Relations 

Barend ter Haar 
Senior Fellow 

bhaar@clingendael.nl   

7. Finnish Institute of 
International 
Affairs (FIIA)  

Dr Teija Tiilikainen, 
Director 
 

teija.tiilikainen@fiia.fi  
 

 

8. Foreign Policy 
Research Institute, 

Oleksandr Tytarchuk 
Chief Scientist 

ogtytarchuk@gmail.com   
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Ukraine 
9. Fondation pour la 

Recherche 
Stratégique (FRS) 

Mr. Camille Grand, 
Director 

c.grand@frstrategie.org   

10. foraus - Forum 
Aussenpolitik - 
Forum de politique 
étrangère - Swiss 
Forum on Foreign 
Policy 

Maximilian Stern, M.A, 
Director  

max.stern@foraus.ch   

11. FRIDE, A 
European Think 
Tank for Global 
Action 

Jos Boonstra 
Senior Researcher 

jboonstra@fride.org   

12. Geneva Centre for 
Security Policy 
(GCSP) 

Dr Pàl Dunay 
Senior Programme 
Advisor and Senior 
Fellow, Leadership in 
Conflict Management 
Programme; Course 
Director, International 
Training Course in 
Security Policy (ITC) 

p.dunay@gcsp.ch 
director@gcsp.ch  

 

13. Georgian Institute 
of Politics (GIP), 
Tbilisi 

Dr Kornely Kakachia kakachia@gmail.com  

14. Hellenic 
Foundation for 
European Affairs 
(ELIAMEP) 

Dr Thanos Dokos 
 
Prof. Loucas Tsoukalis, 
Director 
 

thanosdokos@eliamep.gr  

15. Institute for 
Democracy and 
Mediation, Tirana 

Arjan Dyrmishi  
Head of the European and 
Security 
Research Department, 
Institute for Democracy 
and Mediation, Tirana 

aridyrmishi@yahoo.co.uk  

16. Institute for World 
Economy and Inter-
national Relations, 
Russian Academy 
of Sciences 
(IMEMO) 

Prof. Alexander Dynkin 
Full Member of the 
Russian Academy of 
Sciences, Secretary of the 
Division for Global Issues 
and International 
Relations RAS 
 
Prof. Andrei Zagorski, 
Head of the Department 
for Disarmament and 
Conflict Resolution 
Studies, Center for 
International Security 

zagorskiandrei@gmail.com   

17. International 
Institute of 

Colonel Jae Johnston, 
Director Military 

james.johnston@iihl.org  
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Humanitarian Law, 
San Remo, Italy 

Department 

18. International Peace 
Institute (IPI) 

Dr Walter Kemp, Director kemp@ipinst.org   

19. Kazakhstan 
Institute for 
Strategic Studies 
under the President 
of the Republic of 
Kazakhstan (KISI) 

Dr Bulat K. Sultanov, 
Director 

sultanov@kisi.kz  

20. Latvian Institute of 
International 
Affairs 

Raimonds Rublovskis, 
Research Fellow 

raimonds.rublovskis@liia.lv    

21. Middle East 
Technical Univer-
sity (METU), 
Department of 
International 
Relations, Ankara, 
Turkey 

Hakan Karaaslan khakan@metu.edu.tr 
 

 

22. Mongolian Institute 
for Strategic 
Studies 

Dr. Damba Ganbat, 
Director 

director@issmon.mn   

23. Network for 
European Studies 
(NES) of the 
University of 
Helsinki 

Prof. Kari Möttölä 
Visiting Scholar, 
Professor, 
Network for European 
Studies 

kari.mottola@helsinki.fi  

24. Norwegian Institute 
of International 
Affairs (NUPI) 

Prof. Ulf Sverdrup, 
Director 
Indra Overland, Senior 
Researcher 

us@nupi.no  
indra.overland@nupi.no  

 

25. OSCE Academy in 
Bishkek 

Shairbek Juraev, Deputy 
Director 

info@osce-academy.net  
s.juraev@osce-academy.net 

 

26. Peace Research 
Institute Frankfurt 
(PRIF) 

Dr Hans-Joachim 
Schmidt 
Research Fellow 

Schmidth@hsfk.de   

27. Polish Institute of 
International 
Affairs (PISM) 

Dr Marcin Terlikowski 
Coordinator of the Inter-
national Security 
Programme 

terlikowski@pism.pl  
m.terlikowski@o2.pl 

 

28. Slovak Foreign 
Policy Association 

Samuel Goda goda@sfpa.sk  

29. Stockholm 
International Peace 
Research Institute 
(SIPRI) 

Dr Neil Melvin, Director, 
Armed Conflict and 
Conflict Management 
Programme 

melvin@sipri.org   

30. University of Bath, 
Department of 
Politics, Languages 
and International 
Studies 

Prof. David J. Galbreath 
 
Dr. Ainius Lašas 

d.galbreath@bath.ac.uk  
ainius.lasas@politics.ox.ac.uk 

 

 


